
PROPOSED FY 2019
BUDGET PRESENTATION



GENERAL ASSUMPTIONS

• Revenues are budgeted based on Contracts and Drivers, when available

• Expenses are budgeted based on Drivers
• We will meet all targets and metrics that have been assigned a monetary 

impact

• DSRIP funds will be used minimally to accommodate the reduction and 

eventual ending of the funding source by 2022

• All new positions will be hired at the budgeted rates



PROPOSED FY19 BUDGET

Presenter
Presentation Notes
County Revenue increase due to new jail contract with Orange County
Other Local Revenue increase due to the SB292 grant funds
Medicaid increase due to an increase in service utilization in TxHmLvg Waiver funds
General Revenue decrease due to the closing of the CSU.  These funds have been requested to be reallocated to other services such as MH Deputies and bed days
DSRIP – Down due to moving most funds to Committed Balance fund
Other State/Federal/Grants – decrease due to a reduction in the DSHS Substance Abuse Grant and the discontinuation of the HUD CoC grant in February.

Salary decrease due to closing of CSU and deletion of vacant positions that are no longer needed.
Incentive pay- Has been rolled into Salary number and not budgeted separately, but reported separately
Fringe – decrease due to closing of CSU and deletion of vacant positions that are no longer needed.
Client Services – Contracts with Medical Professionals decreased over $2,000,000 due to the closure of the Detox and Extended Crisis DSRIP projects and the CSU
Operating Expenses – decreased due to new contract with Jefferson Co.  Paying for 2 deputies at a lower rate rather than 3 at a higher rate.








SUMMARY OPERATING
REVENUE CHART
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SUMMARY OPERATING
EXPENSE CHART
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OPERATING REVENUES & EXPENSES
BY PROGRAM



WAGES & BENEFITS



OPERATING FTE’S



PERFORMANCE AWARDS & SALARY 
INCREASES



PROGRAMS COVERED WITH DSRIP 
FUNDS IN FY19

• Orange Housing 

• Courtyard II Housing

• Primary Care Clinic

• Peer Support

• Youth Prevention (thru 12/31/18)

• MH Deputies

• Information Services – data collection

• DSRIP Admin – Process Oversight

• Client Portal – merged with Info Services

• Positive Alternative Counseling – merged with 
Intake Services

• Behavioral Health Training – merged with Peer 
Support

• Substance Use Expansion – merged with Substance 
Use Outpatient

• Detox Services – Ended

• Extended Crisis Services – Ended

• IDD Health & Wellness – merged with IDD Day 
Hab Services

• IDD Community Behavioral Crisis – merged with 
IDD Crisis services

PROGRAMS ENDED OR MERGED 
WITH OTHER PROGRAMS

DSRIP – FORMER PROJECTS



• Revenues are budgeted based on expected achievement of measure goals

• Net DSRIP funds are gross funds received minus the IGT payment (43.12%)

• Cat A – Required – no funding

• Cat B – Expected full funding to be achieved - $678,826 net of IGT

• Cat C – 25% to be received for reporting baseline.  Budgeted 50% of 

remaining total Cat C value to be achieved - $2,333,464 net of IGT

• Cat D – Expected full funding to be achieved - $1,018,239 net of IGT

• Total FY19 Expected - $4,030,529 net of IGT

DSRIP FUNDING ASSUMPTIONS



• End of Year Spending Account

• $1,275,022 is the expected balance at year-end FY18.  

• Proposal for distribution of excess funds into this account and associated 

proposed spending items will be presented to Board at September board 

meeting.

• DSRIP Fund Account – a new committed fund to hold received DSRIP funds for 

future projects and other uses as designated by the Board

• DSRIP funds received in July 2018 - $1,357,652

• DSRIP funds expected during FY19 less amount spent to cover selected 

programs - $2,720,452

COMMITTED FUND ACCOUNTS



QUESTIONS
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